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APPLICATION NAME : 466-506 NE 5TH AVENUE-LEVEL 3 SITE PLAN

APPLICATION #: 2025-058

APPLICATION 

ZONING

LAND USE MAP DISIGNATION:       GENERAL COMMERCIAL

ZONING DISTRICT:                 CBD-CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT
                (CENTRAL CORE SUB DISTRICT)

PROPERTY CONTROL #    12-43-46-09-24-000-0062
   12-43-46-09-24-000-0061
   12-43-46-09-33-001-0010
   12-43-46-09-33-001-0020

EXISTING USES:    COMMERCIAL

PROPOSED LAND USE:    MIXED USE (RETAIL/MULTIFAMILY 
      RESIDENTIAL)PER TABLE 4.4.13(A)
      ALLOWABLE USES AND STRUCTURES

   IN THE CBD SUB-DISTRICTS

DENSITY ALLOWED:   30 UNITS/ACRE
  30X0.688 ACRES= 20.64 OR 20 UNIT MAX

FEMA FLOOD ZONE:   FLOOD ZONE:X

PROJECT SITE

CBD

SETBACKS LDR TABLE 4.4.13 (C)

PARCEL AREA      REQUIRED     PROVIDED 

NE 5TH AVE
(E) FRONT

(N) SIDE INTERIOR

(S) SIDE INTERIOR

FEC RAILWAY
(W)REAR  

10 FT MIN.
15 MAX.
(ABOVE 3RD STORY
20FT MIN.) 

10 FT 
22 FT 8IN. (ABOVE 
3RD STORY

0 FT OR 5FT 5 FT 1IN.

0 FT OR 5FT 50FT 6 1/2 IN.

10 FT MIN. 36 FT. 8 IN.

HEIGHT LDR TABLE 4.4.13 (C)

      REQUIRED            PROVIDED 

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:

GROUND FLOOR
COMMERCIAL HEIGHT:

RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR HEIGHT:

54 FT/4 STORIES 54 FT

12 FT MIN. 12 FT

10 FT MIN. 10 FT

SITE STATS LDR TABLE 4.4.13 (C)

LOT COVERAGE 
GROUND FLOOR AREA:   5,503 SF               18.4 %

(VUA) AREA NO UNDER ROOF:   11,376 SF
(VUA ) AREA UNDER ROOF :       3,289  SF
TOTAL VUA:   14,665 SF 48.9 %

INTERIOR
GREEN AREA (LANDSCAPE)    2,149 SF 14.65 %    
(MIN. 10%  OF VUA) (N.I.C. COVERED AREA)
REFER TO LANDCAPE FOR 
CALCULATIONS)

MISC. AREA 3,949 SF 13.2 %
(SIDEWALK, CONC. CURBS, 
PAVERS, STAIRS, RAMP

WATER BODIES: N/A

TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA:  29,963 SF / (.688 AC)                100 %

TOTAL NET SITE AREA:  27,238 SF / (.625 AC)                        
(LESS EASTMENT DEDICATION)

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 24,117 SF 80.5 % OF
(BUILDING AREA, VUA,           
SIDEWALKS, PLANTERS,               
CURBS, RAMP, STAIRS

TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA: 5,846 SF 19.5 %
(INCLUDING UNDER 
BUILDING PARKING
GREEN/DIRT AREAS)

CIVIC OPEN SPACE LDR TABLE 4.4.13 (G)(2)(G)

(5% OF  SITE AREA THAT IS ABOVE 20,000 SF.  THE FIRST 20,000 SF OF SITES 
LARGER THAN 20,000 SF ARE NOT USED IN THE COMPUTATION OF 
REQUIRED CIVIC OPEN SPACES.

CIVIC OPEN SPACE TYPE: PEDESTRIAN PASSAGEWAY

REQUIRED: (9,963 SF X .05=  498.15 SF

PROVIDED: 788 SF

EXISTING GROSS SITE AREA 29,963 SF / (.688 AC) 100%

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 9,704 SF
GROUND FLOOR AREA

OPEN SPACE LDR TABLE 4.4.13 (C)

      REQUIRED            PROVIDED 

OPEN SPACE: 7,490 SF/25 % OF 
TOTAL SITE AREA

7,589 SF OR 25.3 %

INCLUDES INTERIOR, PERIMETER LANDSCAPE, AND RECREATIONAL  
AREAS (SUCH AS CIVIC OPEN SPACE & STREETSCAPE )

BUILDING GROSS AREAS/F.A.R

GROUND FLOOR 5,503 SF
(INCLUDES RETAIL/COMMERCIAL)

LEVEL 2 - RESIDENTIAL 11,170 SF

LEVEL 3- RESIDENTIAL 10,190 SF

LEVEL 4- RESIDENTIAL 10,146 SF

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 37,009 SF

F.A.R.= 1.24

DWELLING UNITS

NAME         # OF UNITS            TOTAL SF

1 BEDROOM (TYPE 'D')     4 981 SF

2 BEDROOM (TYPE 'A')   7 1,772 SF
2 BEDROOM (TYPE 'C')

3 BEDROOM (TYPE 'B')     3 1,865 SF

TOTAL: 14 UNITS

PARKING CALCULATIONS

TYPE QUANTITY    PARKING CALCS REQUIRED

1 BED 4 UNITS 1.25 SPACES/UNIT          5
2 BED 7 UNITS 1.75 SPACES/UNIT         13
3 BED 3 UNITS 1.75 SPACES/UNIT          6
GUEST PARKING 14 UNITS 0.5 SPACES/UNIT          7

RETAIL PARKING 4,187 SF/500 SF          9
(1 SPACE PER 500 SF
OF GROSS FR AREA)

TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED:         40

RESIDENTIAL PARKING PROVIDED

TYPE QUANTITY

STANDARD (9' X 18') 27
COMPACT (8' X 18')-30% MAX 8
HANDICAP 2
OFF-STREET 3
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: 40

BIKE RACKS

BIKE RACKS REQUIRED: 14/6=2.33 OR 3

BIKE RACKS PROVIDED: 3

OF  SITE 
AREA

OF SITE 
AREA

OF VUA
AREA

ZONING DISTRICT

MININUM LOT DIMENSION

SIZE WIDTH DEPTH FRONTAGE

MIN. FLOOR
     AREA

MAX. LOT 
COVERAGE

SETBACK

FRONT
SIDE
INTERIOR REAR DENSITY

REQUIRED

PROPOSED

2,000 SF 20FT 0 FT 0 FT N/A N/A 10FT

FRONT 
4TH STORY 
SETBACK

20FT 0FT/5FT 10FT 30 DU/AC

5,884 SF 169 FT 74.3 FT 154.2 FT 10FT 22 FT 8IN. 5 FT 1 IN. & 50FT 6 1/2 IN. 36 FT. 8 IN.

PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS:

20.3  DU/AC
2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: 
LOT 7 AND THE SOUTH ONE-HALF (S 1/2) OF LOT 6, THE HOFMAN ADDITION) 
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 3, 
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THAT 
PORTION DEEDED TO THE STATE OF FLORIDA FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY AS 
RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 491, PAGE 212 PUBLIC RECORDS 
OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, TOGETHER WITH IMPROVEMENTS 
THEREON. 

PARCEL 2: 
THAT PORTION OF NORTHEAST FIFTH STREET EXTENDING WESTERLY FROM 
NORTHEAST FIFTH AVENUE TO THE EASTERLY LINE OF THE FLORIDA EAST 
COAST RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY OTHERWISE DESCRIBED AS LYING 
BETWEEN LOT 7, THE HOFMAN ADDITION, PLAT BOOK 5 PAGE 3 AND LOT 1 
OF DRINK WATER'S ADDITION TO HIGHLAND PARK P.B. 2 PAGE 80, PUBLIC 
RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THE WEST TEN (10) 
THEREOF. THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS A PORTION OF THE RIGHT-OF-
WAY ABANDONED BY RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, PASSED AND ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION ON 
THE 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1966, AND RECORDED ON OCTOBER II, 1966, IN 
OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 1436, PAGE 155, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM 
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA.  

PARCEL 3: 
LOT 1, BLOCK A DRINK WATER'S ADDITION TO HIGHLAND PARK, DELRAY, 
FLORIDA, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE 
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, 
FLORIDA, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 80, LESS THE EAST 10 FEET OF 
LOT 1, ALSO LESS A PARCEL OF LAND IN LOT 1, MORE PARTICULARLY 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FROM A 
POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1, LOCATED 10 FEET WESTERLY OF 
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, RUN WESTERLY ALONG SAID 
NORTH LINE FOR 14.84 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE 
CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 15 FEET FOR 
23.40 FEET THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES, 23 MINUTES 00 
SECONDS TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 10 FEET WESTERLY FROM 
THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE RUN NORTH 1 DEGREE 08 MINUTES 05 
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE FOR 14.84 FEET TO THE POINT 
OF THE BEGINNING; TOGETHER WITH IMPROVEMENTS THEREON.

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS ARE
THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE
RETURNED UPON REQUEST.  REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR WHOLE
IS FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S WRITTEN PERMISSION.

CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND FIELD CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
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UNIT TYPE 'A' (2 BEDROOM, 2-1/2 BATH)

Total Square Foot Area :          2,218  GSF
Total (under A/C) Area:          1,842  GSF

1st Floor
Balcony Area:                                               290 sf
Interior A / C Area:                  942 sf
Total Area                       1,232 sf

2nd Floor
Balcony Area:                                           86 sf
Interior A / C Area:                900 sf
Total Area:                                  986 sf

UNIT TYPE 'B' (2 BEDROOM, 2-1/2 BATH)

Total Square Foot Area :         1,772 sf 
Total (under A/C) Area:          1,475 sf

Balcony Area:                                               297 sf
Interior A / C Area:              1,475 sf
Total Area                       1,772 sf

UNIT TYPE 'C' (3 BEDROOM, 2-1/2 BATH)

Total Square Foot Area :          1,865 sf 
Total (under A/C) Area:          1,563 sf

Balcony Area:                                               302 sf
Interior A / C Area:              1,563 sf
Total Area                       1,865 sf

UNIT TYPE 'D' (1 BEDROOM, 1 BATH)

Total Square Foot Area :         981 sf 
Total Living A/C Area:             846 sf

Balcony Area:                                               141 sf
Interior A / C Area:                 840 sf
Total Area                          981 sf

UNIT GROSS AREA
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